

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KMJ.28/2010

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Sumen Roy

Respondent : Executive Engineer, PWD, Karimganj , Rural Road

Division.

Date of hearing : 18.5.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 18.5.2015

The petitioner as well as the Public authority – both are absent. However, the Public Authority viz. the first appellate Authority and Executive Engineer, PWD, Karimganj Rural Road Division made a written submission dtd 16.5.15 stating that:

- (i) On 20.06.09 the petitioner came to the office of the Public Authority and discussed the contents of his RTI application,
- (ii) After the discussion the Public authority handed over the required information to the petitioner which was duly acknowledged by him.
- (iii) Thereafter, the petitioner submitted another application on 13.7.09 seeking copies of the measurement books, &
- (iv) The Public authority has prayed for one month's time to make copies of the measurement books and to hand over the same to the applicant with due intimation to the Commission.

Time as prayed for is granted and 20th June, 2015 is fixed for submission of compliance report by the Public Authority to the Commission.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commn.

Memo No.KMJ.28/2010

Dtd. 18.5.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Karimganj Rural road Divn., Karimganj , Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Sumen Roy, Pushpa Lane, Ward No. 2, Vill-East Kanishail, PO- Kanishail, Dist. Karimganj, Assam, pin-788711 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission